

**The Naina H/L & H/C Co-operative Ind. Society
Ltd. & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

CWP No. 1831 of 2026

13.02.2026 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.
Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

**CWP No. 1831 of 2026 & CMP No.2414 of
2026.**

Notice. Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf
of the respondents. He seeks 10 days' time to file reply to the
writ petition as well as in the interim application. Needful be done
on or before the next date of hearing.

Any action taken by the respondents during the
pendency of petition shall be subject to the final outcome of the
same.

List on **23.02.2026.**

13th February, 2026
(Kiran)

**(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge**