

The Naina H/L & H/C Cooperative Ind. Society Ltd & Ors Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.1831 of 2026

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

CWP No.1831/2026 & CMP No.2414/2026

Previous order has still not been complied with. At the persuasive request made by learned Additional Advocate General, a week's further time is granted for doing the needful.

List on **02.03.2026**.

CMP No.2415 of 2026

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

February 23, 2026
(R.Atal)