

The Naina H/L & H/C/ Cooperative Ind. Society Ltd & Ors Vs State of HP and Ors

CWP No.1831 of 2026

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Devender K Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

CWP No1831/2026 & CMP No. 2414/2026

Respondents have statedly filed the reply.

Office of learned Advocate General to ensure that the said reply is placed in the Court file after removing the objections, if any, therein.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a day.

List on **05.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 2, 2026
(R.Atal)