

**The Naina H/L & H/C Co-operative Ind. Society Ltd. &
Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No.1831 of 2026

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
the petitioners intend to move an application for
amendment of the writ petition. He prays for and is
allowed four days' time for doing the needful.

List on **17.03.2026**, as prayed for.

March 09, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge