

**The Naina H/L & H/C Co-operative Ind. Society Ltd.
& others versus State of H.P and others**

CWP No.1831 of 2026

25.03.2026 Present: Mr.Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for petitioners.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Reply to the application has still not been filed. As prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 25, 2026
(yogesh)